
  

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 
 § 
In re:  § Chapter 11  
 § 
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIONAL  §  
LIMITED, et al., §  Case No. 20-32243 (MI) 
 § 
 Debtors.1 § (Jointly Administered) 
 §  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Travis R. Buckingham, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned 
case. 

On April 26, 2021, employees of KCC caused the following documents to be served via 
Electronic Mail to the parties on the service list attached hereto as Exhibit A; and on April 27, 
2021, via First Class Mail to the parties on the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 

 
 Final Application of (I) Moelis Australia Advisory Pty Ltd and (II) Moelis & 

Company LLC for Allowance of Compensation for Professional Services Rendered 
and Reimbursement of Actual and Necessary Expenses as Investment Bankers and 
Financial Advisors to the Reorganized Debtors From April 23, 2020 Through 
March 11, 2021 [Docket No. 1550] 

 
 Third Interim Fee Application of Herbert Smith Freehills, an Australian 

Partnership, Special Foreign Counsel for Reorganized Debtors, for Interim 
Allowance of Compensation for Professional Services Rendered and 
Reimbursement of Actual and Necessary Expenses Incurred From 1 November 2020 
Through and Including 31 January 2021 [Docket No. 1551] 

 
 Fourth and Final Fee Application of Herbert Smith Freehills, an Australian 

Partnership, Special Foreign Counsel for Reorganized Debtors, for Interim and 
Final Allowance of Compensation for Professional Services Rendered and 
Reimbursement of Actual and Necessary Expenses Incurred During (I) the Fourth 
Interim Fee Period of February 1, 2021 Through and Including March 11, 2021 and 
(II) the Final Compensation Period of April 23, 2020 Through and Including March 
11, 2021 [Docket No. 1552] 

 
1  A complete list of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the 

Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at http://www.kccllc.net/speedcast.  The Debtors’ service address 
for the purposes of these chapter 11 cases is 4400 S. Sam Houston Parkway East, Houston, Texas 
77048. 
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 Summary of Third Interim Fee Application FTI Consulting, Inc., for Services and 

Reimbursement of Expenses as Chief Restructuring Officer and Financial Advisor 
to the Reorganized Debtors for the Period from November 1, 2020 Through March 
11, 2021 [Docket No. 1553] 

 
 Summary of Final Fee Application of FTI Consulting, Inc., for Services and 

Reimbursement of Expenses as Chief Restructuring Officer and Financial Advisor 
to the Reorganized Debtors for the Period From April 23, 2020 Through March 11, 
2021 [Docket No. 1554] 

 
Dated: April 28, 2021 
 /s/ Travis R. Buckingham  
 Travis R. Buckingham 
 KCC 
 222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
 El Segundo, CA 90245 
 Tel 310.823.9000 
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Exhibit A
Fee Application Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of 
Secured Lenders Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

Damian Schaible, David Schiff, 
Jonah A. Peppiatt, Jarret 
Erickson

damian.schaible@davispolk.com;
david.schiff@davispolk.com;
jonah.peppiatt@davispolk.com;
jarret.erickson@davispolk.com

Co-Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Hogan Lovells US LLP David Simonds david.simonds@hoganlovells.com

Co-Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Hogan Lovells US LLP

John D. Beck, Ron J. Silverman, 
Michael Hefter

john.beck@hoganlovells.com;
ronald.silverman@hoganlovells.com;
michael.hefter@hoganlovells.com

Co-Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Hogan Lovells US LLP S. Lee Whitesell lee.whitesell@hoganlovells.com

Co-Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Husch Blackwell LLP

Randall A. Rios, Timothy A. 
Million

randy.rios@huschblackwell.com;
tim.million@huschblackwell.com

Office of the United States Trustee 
for the Southern District of Texas

US Trustee for the Southern 
District of Texas (Houston Division)

Hector Duran, Jr and Stephen 
Douglas Statham

Hector.Duran.Jr@usdoj.gov;
stephen.statham@usdoj.gov

Counsel to Debtors Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Gary T. Holtzer, David N. 
Griffiths, Kelly DiBlasi

Gary.Holtzer@weil.com;
David.griffiths@weil.com;
Kelly.DiBlasi@weil.com

Counsel to Debtors Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Paul R. Genender, Amanda 
Pennington Prugh, Jake R. 
Rutherford 

Paul.Genender@weil.com;
Amanda.PenningtonPrugh@weil.com;
Jake.Rutherford@weil.com

Counsel to Debtors Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Stephanie N. Morrison, Brenda L. 
Funk, Alfredo R. Perez

Stephanie.Morrison@weil.com;
Brenda.funk@weil.com;
Alfredo.Perez@weil.com
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Exhibit B
Fee Application Service List
Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of 
Secured Lenders Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

Damian Schaible, David Schiff, 
Jonah A. Peppiatt, Jarret 
Erickson 450 Lexington Avenue New York NY 10017

Office of the United States Trustee for 
the Southern District of Texas

US Trustee for the Southern 
District of Texas (Houston Division)

Hector Duran, Jr and Stephen 
Douglas Statham 515 Rusk Street Suite 3516 Houston TX 77002
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